June 2005 extracted from the Accountants’ report set out in Appendix III to this circular as if the

Proposed Merger had taken place on 1 July 2004 and making certain adjustments to align the accounting

policies of the Telstra CSL Group with the accounting policies of the NWM Group and pro forma

adjustments as set out below.

APPENDIX V PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

- 142 -

1. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET OF THE ENLARGED
GROUP

The following is an illustrative and pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Enlarged Group

which has been prepared on the basis of the notes set out below for the purpose of illustrating the effect

of the Proposed Merger as if it had taken place on 31 October 2005. This pro forma financial information

has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a

true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged Group had the Proposed Merger been completed as

at 31 October 2005 or at any future dates.

The
Pro forma

The NWM Enlarged
Group Group

as at as at
31 October 31 October

2005 Pro forma adjustments 2005
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

ASSETS

Non-current assets:

Fixed assets 1,024,350 (1,021,245) 3,105

Investment properties 3,900 3,900

Intangible assets 72,959 72,959

Investments in

associated companies – 1,912,638 22,380 244,024 2,179,042

Deferred taxation 165,207 (165,207) –

Rental and other deposits 7,900 (7,900) –

1,274,316 2,259,006
------------- -------------

Current assets:

Inventories 26,326 (26,326) –

Trade receivables 102,365 (99,393) 2,972

Prepayments and other receivables 49,288 (47,441) 1,847

Handset subsidies 68,010 (68,010) –

Rental and other deposits 41,014 (41,014) –

Amounts due from fellow

subsidiaries 29 (29) –

Amounts due from a related

company 813 813

Cash and bank balances 76,065 202,729 (1,037,759) 1,037,759 278,794

363,910 284,426
------------- -------------

Total assets 1,638,226 2,543,432
------------- -------------

APPENDIX V PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

- 143 -

The
Pro forma

The NWM Enlarged
Group Group

as at as at
31 October 31 October

2005 Pro forma adjustments 2005
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities

Amount due to the ultimate
holding company – 1,281,783 1,281,783

Loan from a fellow subsidiary 877,500 (877,500) –
Convertible bond 28,256 – 28,256
Subscription note 1,146,829 – 1,146,829
Asset retirement obligations 6,758 (6,758) –
Deferred income 2,646 (2,646) –

2,061,989 2,456,868
------------- -------------

Current liabilities:
Trade payables 174,156 (172,932) 1,224
Accrued charges, other

payables, deposits received
and deferred income 293,547 (284,977) 22,380 30,950

Amounts due to fellow subsidiaries 4,317 (3,889) 428
Amounts due to related companies 537 25 562
Current portion of long-term liabilities – –
Promissory note issued to the

immediate holding company – –

472,557 33,164
------------- -------------

Total liabilities 2,534,546 2,490,032
------------- -------------

Total equity and current liabilities 1,638,226 2,543,432
------------- -------------

Net current
(liabilities)/assets (108,647) 251,262

------------- -------------

Total assets less current liabilities 1,165,669 2,510,268
------------- -------------

Capital 16,454 (300) 16,154
Other reserves (83,205) (689,792) 690,092 (82,905)
(Accumulated losses)/retained profits (829,569) 764,933 184,787 120,151

(Deficit)/surplus on shareholders’ fund (896,320) 53,400

APPENDIX V PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

- 144 -

Notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Enlarged Group

1. The balances have been extracted without adjustment from the accountants’ report of the NWM Group as at

31 October 2005 as set out in Appendix I to this circular.

2. The adjustment relates to the NWPCS Disposal pursuant to the Merger Agreement. For the purpose of pro

forma consolidated balance sheet, the amounts of assets and liabilities of the NWPCS Group to be disposed

[…]

million pursuant to the Merger Agreement. The loan is unsecured and has no definite term of repayment.

6. No adjustment has been made to reflect any trading result or other transaction of NWM and Telstra CSL

entered into subsequent to 31 October 2005.

APPENDIX V PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

- 146 -

2. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENTS OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP

The following is an illustrative and pro forma consolidated profit and loss statements of the

Enlarged Group which have been prepared on the basis of the notes set out below for the purpose of

illustrating the effect of the Proposed Merger as if it had taken place on 1 July 2004. This pro forma

financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of its hypothetical

nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial results of the Enlarged Group had the Proposed

Merger been completed as at 1 July 2004 or at any future dates.

Unaudited pro forma consolidated profit and loss statement for the year ended 30 June 2005

The NWM The Pro forma
 Group Enlarged
for the Group

year ended for the year
30 June ended 30 June

2005 Pro forma adjustments 2005
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Turnover 1,709,054 (1,704,793) 4,261

Cost of sales (866,113) 864,783 (1,330)

Gross profit 842,941 2,931

Other revenue 635 (527) 108

Selling expenses (101,468) 101,105 (363)

Administrative expenses (598,701) 593,724 (4,977)

Operating profit/(loss) 143,407 (2,301)

Finance costs (65,287) 20,548 (73,253) (117,992)

Gain on disposal of subsidiaries – 984,211 984,211

Share of profit of an associate – 144,983 144,983

Profit before taxation 78,120 1,008,901

Taxation (21,066) 21,015 (51)

Profit for the year 57,054 1,008,850

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent 57,054 1,008,850

APPENDIX V PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

- 147 -

Unaudited pro forma consolidated profit and loss statement for the four months ended 31
October 2005

The NWM The Pro forma
 Group  Enlarged
for the Group

four for the four
months months ended

ended 31 31 October
October 2005 Pro forma adjustments 2005

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Turnover 700,265 (700,051) 214

Cost of sales (441,251) 440,908 (343)

Gross profit/(loss) 259,014 (129)

Other revenue 533 (439) 94

Selling expenses (41,930) 41,901 (29)

Administrative expenses (192,457) 190,898 (1,559)

Operating profit/(loss) 25,160 (1,623)

Finance costs (29,691) 13,769 (24,418) (40,340)

Share of profit of an associate – 40,438 40,438

(Loss)/profit before taxation (4,531) (1,525)

Taxation (2,265) 2,265 –

Loss for the period (6,796) (1,525)

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent (6,796) (1,525)

Notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated profit and loss statements of the Enlarged Group

1. The amounts have been extracted without adjustment from the accountants’ report of the NWM Group for

the year ended 30 June 2005 and four months ended 31 October 2005 as set out in Appendix I to this

circular.

2. The adjustment relates to the NWPCS Disposal pursuant to the Merger Agreement. For the purpose of pro

forma consolidated profit and loss statements, the results of the NWPCS Group to be disposed of are based

[…]

5. No adjustment has been made to reflect any trading result or other transaction of NWM and Telstra CSL

entered into subsequent to 31 October 2005.

APPENDIX V PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

- 149 -

3. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENTS OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP

The following is an illustrative and pro forma consolidated cash flow statements of the Enlarged

Group which have been prepared on the basis of the notes set out below for the purpose of illustrating the

effect of the Proposed Merger as if it had taken place on 1 July 2004. This pro forma financial information

has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a

true picture of the financial results of the Enlarged Group had the Proposed Merger been completed as at

1 July 2004 or at any future dates.

Unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement for the year ended 30 June 2005

The Pro forma
The NWM Enlarged

 Group Group
for the year for the year

ended 30 ended 30 June
June 2005 Pro forma adjustments 2005

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

Operating activities
Net cash inflow/

(outflow) generated

from operations 396,209 (401,029) (4,820)

Interest paid (13,983) 12,509 (73,253) (74,727)

Hong Kong profits tax paid (51) (51)

Net cash inflow/
(outflow) from
operating activities 382,175 (79,598)

------------- -------------

Investing activities
Purchase of fixed assets (140,791) 140,791 –

Sales of fixed assets 5 (5) –

Acquisition of subsidiaries 45,630 45,630

Sales of other investments 900 900

Sales of investment securities 3,609 3,609

Interests received 635 (527) 108

NWPCS Disposal and Telstra CSL

acquisition – (220,470) (220,470)

Net cash outflow from
investing activities (90,012) (170,223)

------------- -------------

Net cash inflow/(outflow)
before financing 292,163 (249,821)

------------- -------------

APPENDIX V PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

- 150 -

Unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement for the year ended 30 June 2005
(Continued)

The Pro forma
Enlarged

The NWM Group Group
for the year for the year

ended 30 ended 30 June
June 2005 Pro forma adjustments 2005

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

Financing activities
(Decrease)/increase in

amounts due to immediate

holding company and

ultimate holding company (73) 1,578,719 1,578,646

Repayment of bank loan (270,000) 270,000 (372,500) (372,500)

Repayment of loan from

a fellow subsidiary – (877,500) (877,500)

(Increase)/decrease in amount

due from the NWPCS Group – (30,925) 30,925 –

Net cash (outflow)/inflow
from financing activities (270,073) 328,646

------------- -------------

Net increase in cash and

cash equivalents 22,090 78,825

Cash and cash equivalents

at the beginning of the year 94,444 94,444

Cash and cash equivalents

at the end of the year 116,534 173,269

APPENDIX V PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

- 151 -

Unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement for the four months ended 31 October
2005

The Pro forma
The NWM Enlarged

 Group Group
for the four for the

months four months
ended 31 ended 31
October October

2005 Pro forma adjustments 2005
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6

Operating activities
Net cash inflow/(outflow)

generated from operations 120,743 (121,207) (464)

Interest paid (18,253) 17,832 (421)

Net cash inflow/(outflow)
from operating activities 102,490 (885)

----------- -----------

Investing activities
Purchase of fixed assets (51,974) 51,974 –

Sales of fixed assets 299 (299) –

Acquisition of subsidiaries 9,896 9,896

Interests received 533 (439) 94

Dividend received – 57,932 57,932

Net cash (outflow)/inflow
from investing activities (41,246) 67,922

----------- -----------

Net cash inflow before financing 61,244 67,037
----------- -----------

Financing activities
Repayment of bank loan (102,500) 102,500 –

Decrease/(increase) in amount

due from the NWPCS Group – 839 (839)

Net cash outflow from
financing activities (102,500) –

------------- -------------

APPENDIX V PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

- 152 -

Unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement for the four months ended 31 October
2005 (Continued)

The Pro forma
The NWM Enlarged

Group Group
for the four for the

months four months
ended 31 ended 31
October October

2005 Pro forma adjustments 2005
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6

Net (decrease)/increase in cash

and cash equivalents (41,256) 51,200 (839) 57,932 67,037

Cash and cash equivalents at the

beginning of the period 116,534 (9,186) (189,545) 328,719 (73,253) 173,269

Cash and cash equivalents at the

end of the period 75,278 240,306

Notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statements of the Enlarged Group

1. The amounts have been extracted without adjustment from the accountants’ report of the NWM Group for

the year ended 30 June 2005 and four months ended 31 October 2005 as set out in Appendix I to this

circular.

2. The adjustment reflects the NWPCS Disposal pursuant to the Merger Agreement. For the purpose of pro

forma cash flow statements, the cash flows of the NWPCS Group to be disposed of are based on the

financial information of the NWPCS Group for the year ended 30 June 2005 and four months ended 31